## **NOTICE**

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER

Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## WATER RESOURCES APPLICATION FOR TERM PERMIT RECEIVED

☑ GROUNDWATER ☐ SURFACE WATER (check one)

AUG 02 2021 12:06



## STATUTORY FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Person Perso (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

. Applicant: (Please print or type)	4. Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use				
Name RURAL WATER DISTRICT No. 1, COWLEY CO.	and explain the rate and quantity requested):  MUNICIPAL USE				
Street 33191 TOWER ROAD	proporting out				
City and State ARKANSAS CITY, KANSAS	5. Location of place of use:				
Zip Code 67005-6404 elephone No. (620) 442 - 0753	WITHIN COWLEY RWD 1 + IMM. VICINITY +				
E-Mail Address	FIRST COUNCIL CASINO - OKLAHOMA				
Social Security I.D. No	6. Period of use:				
and/or Taxpaver I.D. No.	Commencing date: ASAP				
Location of Point of Diversion:	Ending Date: 12/31/2022 Also enter on Item 12				
Sec. <u>6</u> , Twp. <u>35</u> , Rng. <u>4</u> ,	If off-stream pit, check here □.				
CowLEY County, Kansas.	Will pit floor intersect water table? Yes ☐ No ☐				
Distance from Southeast Corner of Section:	<ol> <li>Location of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water users within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left,</li> </ol>				
feet North from Southeast Corner	scale 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the				
feet West from Southeast Corner	course of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers that cover the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here:				
NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the approximate geographic center.	P/O FILE NOS. 22,157 4 50,303.				
. Water Use Data:	P/U FILE NOS. 8,382; 22,157; 37,768; 37,7694 50,303.				
Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 185	FEE SCHEDULE				
Amount Requested (acre-feet) 12.810 mgy *	<ol> <li>The filing fee for an application is based on the maximum <u>amount</u> of water use proposed within a year. Except for storage, the fee is:</li> </ol>				
nor colondor voor	Acre-feet Fee Fee				
Depth of Well (feet)	0-100 \$200,00 101-320 \$300.00				
Date (completed) (will be completed)	More than 320 \$300.00				
Drainage Basin ARKANSAS RIVER	plus \$20 for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof.				
Name of Stream NA	The fee for an application in which storage is requested, is:     Acre-feet				
LIMITED TO 1856.P.M. W/ comB. W/ OTHER WATER RIGHTS. LIMITED TO G3.834 M6Y W/.	0-250 \$200.00 More than 250 \$200.00				
INV NE GOMB. W/	nius \$20 00 for each additional 250 acre-teet of storage of any part thereof				
	NOTE: If an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee				
NW NE T WARD	whichever is greater, but not both lees.				
NW NE RIGHT	3. A request for an extension of time to extend the term of a term permit				
	shall be accompanied by a fee of \$100.00.				
SW SE	<ol> <li>There is a separate application form for domestic use. Do not use this form for domestic use.</li> </ol>				
Ø N	CONVERSION FACTORS				
W	1 acre-foot equals 325,851 gallons 1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet				
	1 million gallons equal 3.07 acre-feet				
SW SE	CONSENSE VE				
	Conglas de After				
	VIII ( 2021)				
	1400 A 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20				
Douglas S. Helmke, P.G. Kansas Rural Water Assn.	8/5/2021 LMoody				
6847 SE 29th Street	LMoody				
ssisted by Tecumseh, Kansas 66542-9571 ———					
Office Use Only:	CL BMM page 8/2/2				
	Source GIS County By Date 0/2/1  Check # 13451				

8. For groundwater use, list below all wells within ½ mile of the proposed well, and plot locations upon the diagside. If additional space is needed, attach a map.  ALL OTHER WELLS OWNED BY:								the diagram on	reverse	
	Other wells - Well A Owner(s): Address:    Roral Water District No.1, Cowley County									
	Well A	Owner(s): Address:	RURAL	WATER	DISTRICT	No	-1, COWLEY	COUNTY		
	Well B	Owner(s):								
9.	downstre	eam of the tra	ct of land upo	n which the	e point of divers	sion is	ndowners from a plocated. If addition			
	Tract A	Owner(s): Address:			-NA-					
	Tract B	Owner(s): Address:								
10	. The own				n the applican					
					(name, address	and tele	phone number)			
	author lieu the	ized represer ereof, you ma I have legal :	tative. Provide y sign the followances to, or	le a copy o owing swor control of,	f a recorded dent on statement: the point of div	eed, le	point of diversion ase, easement or described in this nalty of perjury tha	other document application from	with this application the landowner	ation. In
		Executed on	7-7-2	1	, 20 <u>2/</u> .	doi po	ANNE	ev Soule		
	The ap	oplicant must ete this portio	provide the re	equired info	rmation or sign	nature	i <u>rrespective of whe</u> ptable for filing an	pplicant's Signature ether they are th	e landowner. F	-ailure to ed to the
11	.The app	licant states t	nat the inform	ation set he	ereon is true ar	nd acc	urate to the best of	f his/her knowled	dge.	
12	agrees t	that this app Il date to be o	ropriation right	nt may be	dismissed an	d tern	er of abandonmen ninated upon com _ or within any ex culture.	pletion of the	proposed proje	ect, said
13	The app become	licant agrees impaired by t	to provide water to project pro	ater to nea	rby water usen his application.	rs, at ı	no charge to said	users, should the	heir rights to us	se water
14	Name:	Andrew	Soule		y contact is nee		Telephone No. (	620) 441	7991	
	tro	Gianatura of A	nle pplicant		or _		Authorized Represe	antativo	7-7-	21
_					_			e		
	F	Applicant's Nan	e Printed	DO.	NOT WRITE	DEI C	W THIS LINE	e		
	CONDITION	ONS OF APP	ROVAL ·	DO	NOI WRITE	DELU	W I I I S LINE			

The applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined. Accurate and complete records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the annual water use report by the due date, shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitation set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

## **DATA ENTRY SYSTEM ID NUMBER SHEET**

FILE NUMBER	20219057			•		•	
APPLICANT PERSON ID & SEQ #		18496	PDIV ID			BATTERY	' ID
15205							
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***	
·							
•		,					
LANDOWNER PERSON ID & SEQ #		39926	PUSE ID				
15205		63735			· .		
	· 	· .	· .			•	
	<del></del>	<u> </u>					
WATER USE CORRESP	PONDENT						
PERSON ID & SEQ #							
15205	·				•		
	<del></del>				·		

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, KS 66502 785-564-6700 www. agriculture.ks.gov



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

August 9, 2021

RURAL WATER DISTRICT NO 1., COWLEY COUNTY 33191 TOWER ROAD ARKANSAS CITY KS 67005-6400

RE: Application, File No(s). 20219057

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application(s) for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use. Your application(s) has been assigned the file number(s) referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application(s) and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application(s) is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at <u>agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr</u>. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Stafford Field Office at 620-234-5311. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kris Neuhauser

New Applications Lead

Water Appropriation Program

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, KS 66502 785-564-6700 www. agriculture.ks.gov



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

August 9, 2021

RURAL WATER DISTRICT NO 1., COWLEY COUNTY 33191 TOWER ROAD ARKANSAS CITY KS 67005-6400

> RE: Application, File No(s). 20219057

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application(s) for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use. Your application(s) has been assigned the file number(s) referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application(s) and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application(s) is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at agriculture.ks.gov/divisionsprograms/dwr. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Stafford Field Office at 620-234-5311. Stafford Field Office at 620-234-5311. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kris Neuhauser New Applications Lead

Water Appropriation Program

March 1